							SWRC Pr	ocurement D	ata (1st to 3	1st JUNE, 2025)								
SI		E-tender ID	LoA/LoE No. and date	Price INR	party to whom award	Enterpri	In case of MSE, Category (General/OBC /SC/ST) and	NIT No.	Scheduled date of completion of supplies	Nos. and names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and names of parties NOT qualified after technical evaluation	No of bids received	Last date of receipt of tender	Category of Contractor (As per PPPMII Order dated 16.09.2020		Tender Type (open/li mited/ single/n ominatio n)		Reason for award on single party (in case of award on Single tender/Nomi nation basis)
1	Housekeeping Services at Efficiency Services Limited Nagpur office for 1 Years"	Nil	EESL/SWC/2023- 24/CONTRACTS/HR- ADM/LoA/002/RO-01; Dated: 24/06/2025	2,22,312.00	M/s. Asha Enterprises	NA	NA	NA	31-08-2026	NA	NA	NA	NA.	NA	ADMIN	REPEAT ORDER	NA	NA
2	INSURANCE COVER FOR THE INSURANCE COVER OF THE EVCI PROJECT ASSETS INSTALLED AT MAHA-METRO STATIONS IN NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA	Nil	GEM Order No. GEMC- 511687716307360; Dated:25-06-2025	76,200.00	M/s.UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	No	NA	GEM/2025/B/6163247	30-04-2026	I. ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	M/s. Cholamandalam General Insurance company Ltd	3	26-05-2025	NA	EVCI	Open Tender through GeM	2,45,677	NA





							Pr	ocurement [ata (1st Ju	ne to 30th J	une, 2025)								
:	Sr.	Name of Work	E- tender ID	LoA/LoE No. and date	Price	Name of party to whom award was isssued	se or	Category	NIT No.	Scheduled date of completion of supplies	Nos. and names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and names of parties NOT qualified after technical evaluation	No of bids received	Last date of receipt of tender	Category of Contractor (As per PPPMII Order dated 16.09.2020 and its	Vertica 1	Tender Type (open/li mited/ single/n ominatio n)	Estimated Cost Value	Reason for award on single party (in case of award on Single tender/Nom ination basis)
	1 .	No LoA/LoE were issued from Central Cluster from 1st June to 30th June 2025																	



	·	·						Procureme	nt Data (1st Jun202	5 to 30th Jun 2025)						-	ASTER	41
S. No.		E-tender ID	LoA/LoE No. and date	Price	Name of party to whom award was isssued	Whether Micro & Small Enterprise or not (Yes/No)	In case of MSE, Category (General/OBC/ SC/ST) and Gender (Male/Female) must be mentioned	NIT No.	Scheduled date of completion of supplies	Nos. and names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and names of parties NOT qualified after technical evaluation	No of bids received	Last date of receipt of tender	Category of Contractor (As per PPPMII Order dated 16.09.2020 and its amendment) (Class I/II)	al	Tender Type (open/limited / single/nomina tion)	Estimated Cost Value	Reason for award on single party (in case of award on Single tender/Nomin ation basis)
1	Repair & Maintenance of 54200 Nos. of LED Street Lights in Agartala Municipal Corporation of Tripura State	N/A	EESL/RCO(E)/TR /LT/2025/036/N OA-252603/778 Dated 02.06.2025	₹ 6,29,26,200	M/s Khushmita Services	Yes	General, Male	EESL/RCO(E)/TR/ LT/2025/036 Dated 20.03.2025	60 Months from the date of NOA	1) M/s Khushmita Services 2) HR Infratel India Pvt/ Ltd.	N/A	2	07.04.2025	Class-I	Street	Limited	₹ 6,50,40,000	
2	Hiring of Logistics Agency to Transfer Materials from Gandhinagar Warehouse to Warehouse in Ahmedabad	N/A	EESL/WRC/GJ/20 25- 26/2526010/112 0 Dated 18.06.2025	₹ 63,400	M/s KT Roadlines	N/A	N/A	N/A	1 week from the date of LoA	1) KT Roadlines 2) Yadav Roadlines 3) JK Logistic	N/A	3	09.06,2025	N/A	Admi	Local Purchase	₹ 63,400	

1 1/1/25 x



						Procuremen	t Data (1st)	June 2025 t	o 30th Ju	ne 2025) of West	ern & North	ern Central	Regio	nal Clust	er	,		
S	I.Nc	Name of work	E- tender ID	LoA/LoE No. and date	Price				NIT No.	Scheduled date of completion of supplies/Services	Nos. and names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and names of parties NOT qualified after technical evaluation	bids receiv	receipt of tender	Category of Contractor (As per PPPMII Order dated 16.09.2020 and its amendment) (Class-I/II)	Tender Type (open/limited/ single/nomina tion/GeM)	Cost	Reason for award on single party (in case of award on Single tender/Nomination basis)
	1									NIL								



_																			
_								SERC P	rocurement	Data (April	-June 2025)								
S	1.	Name of Work	E-tender ID	LoA/LoE No.	Price	Name of	Whether	In case of	NIT No.	Scheduled	Nos. and names of	Nos. and	No of bids	Last date	Category	Vertical	Tender	Estimated Cost	Reason for
N	0			and date		party to	Micro &	MSE,		date of	parties qualified	names of	received	of receipt	of		Type	Value	award on
	- 1					whom award	Small	Category		completion	after technical	parties		of tender	Contractor		(open/li		single party
						was isssued	Enterpri	(General/OBC		of supplies	evaluation	NOT			(As per		mited/		(in case of
							se or not	/SC/ST) and				qualified			PPPMII		single/no		award on
							(Yes/No)	Gender				after			Order		mination		Single
					1			(Male/Female)				technical			dated)		tender/Non
								must be				evaluation			16.09.2020				nation basis
											-								
					1														
	ı N	il	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	MI	Mil	Nil	N/A
														NII .	I I I	Thin	INII	MI	NII .
															-				
-																			



S1.	No	Name of work	E- tender ID	LoA/LoE No. and date	Price	Name of party	Whether Micro & Small Enterprise or not (Yes/No)	In case of	NIT No.	Scheduled date of completion of supplies/Services	Nos. and names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and		Last date of receipt of			Tender Type (open/limited/ single/nomina tion/GeM)	Cost Value	Reason for award on single party (in case of award on Single tender/Nomination basis)
	1 5	Installation Repair and Maintenance of LED treetlights in Municipal Corporation of Delht"	NA	EESL/CC/NRC /SLNP/DIC- Repair and Maintenance/ MCD/Delhi/20 25-26/NoA- 2526011 Date: 20.06,2025	16,64,13,696.00	M/s Pawan Enterprises	MSE	OBC	EESL/CC/NRC/ SLNP/DIC- Repair and Maintenance/M CD/ Delhi/2024- 25/OTE /242503001 dated 04.03.2025	The contract period is applicable for one year w.e.f. 9 July/2025, which is further extendable to another six months at the sole discretion of EESL. It may be noted that LoA shall be co-terminus with EESL agreement with MCD under SLNP		1 no., M/s Mankha Electrotech Private Limited	3	02.04.2025	Class-I	SLNP	Open Tender	18,71,74,828	-

